# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
n.a. Orion International Consulting		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: NORTH
Group, Inc.		00/04/2007	CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orion ICS, LLC	
Street Address:	5511 Capital Center Drive, Suite 216	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78852286	VELASTAR SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2516914	AMERICA'S LEADERSHIP SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3215735	ORION INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3213488	HIRE A HERO, HIRE A VET	
Registration Number:	2825223	ORION INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	2811797	HIRE A HERO, HIRE A VET	
Registration Number:	2626577	14 DAYS DONE.	
Registration Number:	2744755	THE NATION'S ONLY MILITARY SERVICE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2580322	FROM THE BATTLEFIELD TO THE BOARDROOM	
Serial Number:	77052189	HOMESOURCE AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2801921	THE MILITARY'S #1 TRANSITIONAL CHOICE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0303

900078556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (716) 856-4000 ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com Email: Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013928.00000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D. Suzan /Kenneth D. Suzan/ Signature: Date: 06/05/2007 Total Attachments: 4

source=ORION ASMT#page1.tif source=ORION ASMT#page2.tif source=ORION ASMT#page3.tif source=ORION ASMT#page4.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, n.a. Orion International Consulting Group, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, with an office at 5511 Capital Center Drive, Suite 216, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27606 has adopted, used, and is using the eleven trademarks set forth on Exhibit "A", (the "Trademarks"), which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks and corresponding applications filed with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, Orion ICS, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 5511 Capital Center Drive, Suite 216, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27606, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and said applications and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, throughout the world, and in and to said application and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of 4<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2007.

n.a. Orion International Consulting Group, Inc.

Title:

60

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA SS: WAKE COUNTY	
On this 4 day of June	e in the year 2007, before me, the subscriber, personally came and to me known to be the person described in and who
JESSICA L. CREAMER NOTARY PUBLIC-NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WARE My Commission Expires February 27, 2010	

[Seal]

## Exhibit A

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date
VELASTAR SOLUTIONS	78/852,286	April 3, 2006
AMERICA'S LEADERSHIP SOLUTION	2,516,914	August 17, 2000
ORION INTERNATIONAL	3,215,735	May 12, 2006
HIRE A HERO, HIRE A VET	3,213,488	May 24, 2006
ORION INTERNATIONAL	2,825,223	April 10, 2003
HIRE A HERO, HIRE A VET	2,811,797	August 19, 2002
14 DAYSDONE.	2,626,577	June 16, 2000
THE NATION'S ONLY MILITARY SERVICE COMPANY	2,744,755	June 16, 2000
FROM THE BATTLEFIELD TO THE BOARDROOM	2,580,322	June 16, 2000

Mark	U.S. Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date
HOMESOURCE AMERICA	77/052,189	November 28, 2006
THE MILITARY'S #1 TRANSITIONAL CHOICE	2,801,921	September 12, 2002

013928/00000 BFLODOCS 1929777v1

**RECORDED: 06/05/2007**